

BHARAT EKANSH LIMITEDREGD. OFF. -PLOT No. 586, Pocket C, IFC, Ghazipur, Delhi-110096
CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020973, Ph.No. 935577335-36, Website: www.bharatekansh.com, Email: bharatekansh.ltd@gmail.com**Extract of Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 September 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS				Standalone (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-21 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operation	7292.61	500.00	9083.66	2015.41	7292.61	500.00	9083.66	2015.41
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, exceptional items)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(11958.06)	(61.43)	187.69	(409.55)	292.86
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before tax (after exceptional items)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(11958.06)	(61.43)	187.69	(409.55)	292.86
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (after exceptional items)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(12034.30)	(61.43)	187.69	(409.55)	216.62
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(12034.29)	(61.43)	187.69	(409.55)	216.62
6.	Equity Share Capital	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	491455.02	503608.56	491455.02	491876.72	16567.31	16715.29	16567.31	16976.86
8.	EPS (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) Not Annualised								
	1. Basic:	(0.01)	0.00	(0.08)	(2.41)	(0.01)	0.04	(0.08)	0.04
	2. Diluted:	(0.01)	0.00	(0.08)	(2.41)	(0.01)	0.04	(0.08)	0.04

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 September, 2022 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of SEBI (LODR), Reg. 2015. The Full format of the Quarter and Year ended financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bharatekanshltd.com

For Bharat Ekansh Limited
Sd/-
Vishal Kumar Srivastava
(Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12/10/2022

APOORVA LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITEDCIN: L74899DL1983PLC016713; Ph. No: 0120-4372849 E-mail: apoorvaleasing@gmail.com; Website: www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com
Regd. Off: 13/331, Geeta Colony, Third Floor, Delhi-110031
Corp. Off: C-1/9, Sec-31, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301**Extract of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th Sep., 2022**

Amount in Lacs

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended on 30.09.2022	Year to date on 30.09.2021	Quarter ended on 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended on 30.09.2022	Year to date on 30.09.2021	Year Ended on 30.09.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	191.29	323.77	303.16	191.71	324.19	303.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	121.45	155.64	163.75	121.73	155.80	164.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	121.45	155.64	163.75	121.73	155.80	164.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	90.88	116.47	122.54	91.09	116.59	122.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	90.58	110.48	234.95	92.30	111.38	237.57
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 10 per share]	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic:	1.16	0.38	1.67	1.16	0.41	1.72
Diluted:	1.16	0.38	1.67	1.16	0.41	1.72

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the three months ended and year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the three months ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.in and the Company's website www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com.
2 #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

Apoorva Leasing Finance and Investment Company Limited
Sd/-
Atul Singh Tyagi
Managing Director
DIN: 01335008

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Noida

RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED

CIN:L67120DL1981PLC011741

Registered office: D-328, Basement Floor, Defence Colony New Delhi- 110024, Email: ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com; Website:www.ritafinance.in; Contact No: 011-45689444

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					
		Unaudited			Unaudited		
		30/09/2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
1	Total income from operations	27.93	40.03	60.48	67.96	91.60	135.89
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.26	36.22	67.77	61.48	168.51	155.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.26	36.22	67.77	61.48	168.51	155.66
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.96	27.09	59.28	46.05	134.66	116.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	18.96	10.85	175.79	29.81	171.69	77.06
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	475.50
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.19	0.27	0.59	0.46	1.35	1.17
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.19	0.27	0.59	0.46	1.35	1.17

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.*
4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company

On Behalf of the Board
For RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED
Sd/-
PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL
(DIRECTOR)

DIN: 00749265

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

KALYANI COMMERCIALS LIMITEDRegd. Office:- BG-223, Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar, GT Karnal Road, Delhi-110042, Email: kalyanicommercialslimited@gmail.com, website:www.kalyanicommercials.com
Contact No. 011-43063223, 011-47060223; CIN: L65923DL1985PLC021453**Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2022 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2021 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2022 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2021 (Un-Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	7,838.02	5,121.44	3,928.26	12,959.46	7,530.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.20	62.72	110.75	159.92	137.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.20	62.72	170.88	159.92	197.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.24	46.82	128.90	118.06	145.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	71.24	46.82	128.90	118.06	145.95
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1,116.69
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):					
	Basic:	7.12	4.68	12.89	11.81	14.60
	Diluted:	7.12	4.68	12.89	11.81	14.60

Notes:
1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.
4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company.
5. 1-The Company has reported Segment wise reporting as per Accounting Standard (AS-17). The Company has reported the following Business Segments: Limited
- Automobile
- Other
6- The Company was registered u/s 45-1A of the RBI Act 1934 as an NBFC Company besides its other business activities. The company has voluntarily made application for surrendering its NBFC status to the RBI vide company letter dated 28.06.2019. Further, As per the communication held with the RBI and the RBI email dated 18 December 2020, RBI directed the Company to submit certain compliance applicable on a NBFC Company thereby stating to hold the status of NBFC till the application for surrender of Certificate of Registration (COR) is accepted and taken on records of RBI. Hence, the company resolved to continue with the status of NBFC. However, since, the company is not doing any business of NBFC and continued to run its normal business activities i.e. trading in Commercial Vehicle and Petroleum dealership of BPCL, so pursuant to this the Company has prepared its financial statements as per Ind AS. The same is not affecting the business activity of the company in any manner including going concern concept.

On Behalf of the Board
For Kalyani Commercials Limited
Sd/-
Sourabh Agarwal
(Whole Time Director & CFO)

DIN: 02168346

Date: 14/11/2022
Place: New Delhi

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITEDRegd Office: A-2, OPP. UDOYG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, C-SCHEME, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302005 • CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704
Email: cs.competco@gmail.com; competco@gmail.com • Website: www.contol.in • Phone No: 0141-2222332**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)**

Particulars	3 Months ended				Year ended
	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	6 Months ended	Corresponding 6 Months ended in previous year	
	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	
Total income from operations (net)	2006.43	3010.94	5017.37	5757.27	11546.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	68.73	159.99	228.72	301.78	478.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	68.73	159.99	228.72	301.78	478.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	49.08	114.23	163.31	218.04	407.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.08	114.23	163.31	218.04	407.24
Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share Rs. 5/- per Share)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve					
Earnings Per Share					
Basic	0.88	2.05	2.94	4.42	7.32
Diluted:	0.88	2.05	2.94	4.42	7.32

Note:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended September 30th, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November, 2022.
2. The Company has only one business segment 'Oil Marketing & Distribution'
3. Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period
4. The Financial Result are prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2016
5. 630000 convertible warrants have been issued to the promoters on preferential basis are not considered for calculating as approval for listing is awaited from BSE.

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED
Sd/-
Madan Lal Khandelwal (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00414717

Place: Jaipur
Date: 14.11.2022

NEERAJ PAPER MARKETING LIMITEDCIN: L74899DL1995PLC066194
Regd. Office: 218-222, Agarwal Prestige Mall, PLOT NO. 2, Community Center, Along Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034
Board: +91 11 47527700, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: cs@neerajpaper.com; Website: www.neerajpaper.com**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(STANDALONE)					
		30-Sep-22		30-Sep-21		31-Mar-22	
		3 months (Unaudited)	6 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Unaudited)	6 months (Unaudited)	12 months (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6282.55	12715.54	2737.06	6432.99	5264.76	13504.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.30	45.86	27.49	24.56	29.98	80.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.30	45.86	79.56	24.56	82.05	132.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.36	34.31	73.24	15.95	75.63	90.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.36	34.31	73.24	15.95	75.63	89.42
6	Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1555.04
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
	1. Basic:	0.17	0.31	0.67	0.14	0.69	0.82
	2. Diluted:	0.17	0.31	0.67	0.14	0.69	0.82

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & half yearly Unaudited Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & half yearly unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the website of company (www.neerajpaper.com).
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 14.11.2022 and the Statutory Auditor have carried Limited Review of the same.

Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Goel
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00200527

Place : Delhi
Date : 14/11/2022

BCL ENTERPRISES LIMITEDRegd off: 510, 5th Floor, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
CIN to L65100DL1985PLC021467, Email: bclenterprisesltd@gmail.com; Ph: 011-45689444**Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					
		Unaudited			Unaudited		
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
1	Total income from operations	827.61	517.93	1,991.77	1,345.54	2,778.31	3,879.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.02	(59.83)	938.28	(47.81)	1,078.72	1,136.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.02	(59.83)	938.28	(47.81)	1,078.72	1,136.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.02	(59.83)	703.08	(47.81)	824.41	873.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) (Refer Note No. 2)	11.68	(59.83)	703.08	(48.15)	824.41	873.18
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/-)	1,166.00	1,166.00	1,166.00	1,166.00	1,166.00	1,166.00
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)						